CONDITIONS OF PERMIT: 

1. Uses Permitted: This Special Use Permit (“Permit”) is limited to allow A storage 
structure larger than three hundred square feet (300 sq. ft.) on the property. 

2. Dimensional and Setback Requirements: The minimum lot area shall be two 
thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet. There is no minimum front setback 
required. No minimum side setback is required, except where roof drainage is 
toward the rear lot line.  If roof drainage is toward a side lot line, a minimum of six 
(6) foot setback from such side lot line is required.